Docket No. RD-27679

RM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	5 ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached brightal dosarration party(jes);
Name of conveying party(ies):     Venkat Subramaniam Venkataramani     Lionel Monty Levinson     Lowell Scott Smith	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: One River Road
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Jan 22, 2001 Jan 29, 2001  Execution Date:  Jan 22, 2001	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application Jan 22, 2001         Jan 22, 2001         Jan 22, 2001         A. Patent Application No.(s)     </li> </ol>	lication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
09/681,220 Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes No
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-0868
is a true copy of the original document.	Signature  Signature  Der of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [3]
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	of Patents and Trademarks Its

	Docket Number RD-27679
ASSIGNMENT	( think Lookpowledge receipt, I (we)
n consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration	of Clifton Park, New York
Venkat Subramaniam Venkataramani	of Niskayuna, New York
Lionel Monty Levinson	of Niskayuna, New York
Lowell Scott Smith	of
	of
	of
	of
	of
4V	of
	of ·
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corp Providence, Rhode Island Corporation, its successors and assi improvements in: MATCHING LAYER HAVING GRADIENT IN IMPEDANCE	
MATCHING LATERY MATCHING	
executed concurrently herewith, or  X U.S. Serial No.: 09 681, 220 filed 2-  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pat therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comfacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths are successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce products.	any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, resulting from the filing of said United States application, and tents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting s or assigns and agree that on request and without further immunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any n any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers.
Date	Venkat Subramaniam Venkataramani
State of New York) SS:	·
Schenoctady	
County of Schenectady)	
22-1 day of Consecer	, 20 <u>0 /</u> , before me personally came the
Venkat Subramaniam Venkatara	, 20 <u>/</u> , before me personally came the amani to me personally known as the individual who need to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
above-namedwho acknowledge	ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
JEAN G. MYERS	1 la mar
Notary Public in the State of New York	(Notary Public)
Seal No. 01M/9068850 2.402	
My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 9888	PATENT

A 1	<u> </u>	RD-27679
A	SSIGNMENT	ND-2707
		m. + Teur-
9 Jan 200	1 - Jeguel	me ty Levinson
Date		ione in the second seco
nt Manta	\ <b>00</b> :	
ate of New York	)	
unty of Schenectady	)	
a a Th	_ day of _ January,	20d, before me personally came
	Lionel Monty Levinson	to me nersonally known do me
ne above-named	the foregoing assignment, who acknowled	dged to me that he/she executed the
ndividual who executed	ee will for the purposes therein set forth.	
	JEAN G. MITCHS	S
	y Public in the State of New York  Justified in Schenecturby Co.	a Myra
Seal My C	No. 01MY5069850 ommission Expires Nov. 11, \$500	(Notato Public)
		- 10+10+1
_ Jan 22,	2001	Lowell Scott Smith
Date	•	Cowell goott cum
State of New York	) \$S:	
county of Schenectady	<u>/</u> )	
700my 0	day of January	. 20 <u>4/</u> , before me personally came
ThisZand	day of	the language on the
	Lowell Scott Smith	to me personally known as the
the above named	ad the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	iedged to me that he/she executed the
the above-named	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled ree will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the ledged to me that he/she executed the
the above named	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled ree will for the purposes therein set forth.	iedged to me that he/she executed the
the above-named	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYENS  Noting Public in the State of New York  Capital in the State of New York  And	iedged to me that he/she executed the
the above named individual who execute same of his/her own f	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled ree will for the purposes therein set forth.	iedged to me that he/she executed the
the above named individual who execute same of his/her own f	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYENS  Noting Public in the State of New York  Capital in the State of New York  And	iedged to me that he/she executed the
the above namedindividual who execute same of his/her own f	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYENS  Noting Public in the State of New York  Capital in the State of New York  And	iedged to me that he/she executed the
the above named individual who execute same of his/her own f	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled the will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYENS  Noting Public in the State of New York  Capabled in Extended Co.  No. 01MY5088850  Aug. 11.	iedged to me that he/she executed the
the above named individual who execute same of his/her own f	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled the will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYENS  Noting Public in the State of New York  Capabled in Extended Co.  No. 01MY5088850  Aug. 11.	iedged to me that he/she executed the
the above namedindividual who execute same of his/her own f	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYENS  Noting Public in the State of New York  Capabled in Extremediady Co.  No. 01MY5088850  And Commission For the State of New York  And Commi	iedged to me that he/she executed the
the above named individual who execute same of his/her own f  Seal  Da	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYENS  Noting Public in the State of New York  Capabled in Extremedia Co.  No. 01MY5088850  AND. 01MY508850  AND. 01MY50850	iedged to me that he/she executed the
the above namedindividual who execute same of his/her own for his/her	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYERS  No. MYERS  No. of MYERS  N	Notary Public)
the above named	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYERS  No. MYERS  No. of MYERS  N	Notary Public)
the above namedindividual who execute same of his/her own for same of h	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYERS  Notice Proceedings of Notice Visit Grandled in Entereddings of No. or MY 6088850  No. or MY 6088850  And Communicative From How 11.	(Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came
the above namedindividual who execute same of his/her own for same of h	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYERS  Notice Proceedings of Notice Visit Grandled in Entereddings of No. or MY 6088850  No. or MY 6088850  And Communicative From How 11.	(Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came
the above-named	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYERS  No. MYERS  No. of MYERS  N	
the above-named	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYERS  Notice Proceedings of Notice Visit Grandled in Entereddings of No. or MY 6088850  No. or MY 6088850  And Communicative From How 11.	
the above named	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYERS  No. MYERS  No. of MYERS  N	
the above named	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYERS  No. MYERS  No. of MYERS  N	

**RECORDED: 03/05/2001**